



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## EATON PARTNERS ANNOUNCES KEY APPOINTMENTS TO LEADERSHIP TEAM

Eric Deyle and Christopher Maduri Join Thomas Kreitler as Global Co-Heads

**NEW YORK, September 26, 2023** – Eaton Partners, one of the world's largest placement agents and fund advisory firms and a wholly owned subsidiary of Stifel Financial Corp. (NYSE: SF), today announced key appointments to its leadership team.

Eric Deyle and Christopher Maduri, who have a combined 20 years at the firm, will join Thomas Kreitler as Global Co-Heads of Eaton Partners. Jeff Eaton, currently Global Co-Head with Mr. Kreitler, will transition to a new role as Senior Advisor, where he will provide strategic counsel and focus on select business development.

"Eric and Chris have been instrumental in helping Eaton Partners grow from a leading placement agent into a full-service fund advisory firm that complements our traditional investment banking business and are well deserving of these promotions," said Brad Raymond, Global Head of Investment Banking at Stifel. "I also want to recognize Jeff Eaton's numerous contributions to the firm, and I look forward to working with him in this new role."

Since 2020, Eaton Partners has raised more than \$37 billion in total capital across 650 unique commitments for private funds, nearly 90% of which hit their fundraising hard cap.

Eric Deyle joined Eaton Partners in 2015. He is focused primarily on private funds origination and execution. At Eaton, Mr. Deyle has led and advised on more than 35 fundraises across private equity and private credit and assisted on raising \$25 billion of capital commitments. Mr. Deyle's previous experience includes roles in alternative investment, capital markets, and financial services at Lehman Brothers and Ernst & Young.

Christopher Maduri joined Eaton Partners in 2011. He is focused primarily on private funds distribution and leads the U.S. distribution team. At Eaton, Mr. Maduri has worked on roughly 100 fundraises across private equity, real assets, and private credit, securing more than \$4 billion in capital commitments for those funds. Prior to Eaton, Chris worked at a boutique advisor/agent focusing on strategic advisory and private equity placement services to leading private equity real estate and infrastructure managers. Previous to that, he worked for Heitman, where he was responsible for identifying potential investments for programmatic joint ventures, separately managed accounts, and in-house investment funds.

"This is an exciting time for Eaton Partners, as we find ourselves at the epicenter of private capital market activity," commented Messrs. Deyle and Maduri. "Given our deep sector knowledge, extensive investor network, and integration into the full Stifel platform, we are able to raise capital efficiently and effectively and are well positioned for continued success."



## **About Eaton Partners**

Eaton Partners, a Stifel Company, is one of the world's largest capital placement agents and fund advisory firms, having raised more than \$140 billion for over 185 highly differentiated alternative investment funds and offerings. Founded in 1983, Eaton advises and raises institutional capital for investment managers across alternative strategies – private equity, private credit, real assets, real estate, and hedge funds/public market – in both the primary and secondary markets. Eaton Partners maintains offices and operates throughout North America, Europe, and Asia.

Eaton Partners is a division of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, Member SIPC and NYSE. Eaton Partners subsidiary Eaton Partners (UK) LLP is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). Eaton Partners subsidiary Stifel Hong Kong Limited, doing business as Eaton Partners Hong Kong, is approved as a Type 1-licensed company under the Securities and Futures Commission (SFC) in Hong Kong. Eaton Partners and the Eaton Partners logo are trademarks of Eaton Partners, LLC, a limited liability company. ® Eaton Partners, 2023. For more information, please visit <u>https://eaton-partners.com/</u>.

## **Stifel Company Information**

Stifel Financial Corp. (NYSE: SF) is a financial services holding company headquartered in St. Louis, Missouri, that conducts its banking, securities, and financial services business through several wholly owned subsidiaries. Stifel's broker-dealer clients are served in the United States through Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, including its Eaton Partners business division; Keefe, Bruyette & Woods, Inc.; Miller Buckfire & Co., LLC; and Stifel Independent Advisors, LLC; in Canada through Stifel Nicolaus Canada Inc.; and in the United Kingdom and Europe through Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited. The Company's broker-dealer affiliates provide securities brokerage, investment banking, trading, investment advisory, and related financial services to individual investors, professional money managers, businesses, and municipalities. Stifel Bank and Stifel Bank & Trust offer a full range of consumer and commercial lending solutions. Stifel Trust Company, N.A. and Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A. offer trust and related services. To learn more about Stifel, please visit the Company's website at <u>www.stifel.com</u>. For global disclosures, please visit <u>https://www.stifel.com/investor-relations/press-releases</u>.

Media Contact: Neil Shapiro, (212) 271-3447 shapiron@stifel.com